.H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deepak Massand		12/03/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Litera Corporation	
Street Address:	5000 Crossmill Road	
City:	McLeansville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77658599	BROADCAST1SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-584-3270

Email: cvillamar@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carlos R. Villamar

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14435.15TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlos R. Villamar
Signature:	/Carlos R. Villamar, Reg. #43,224/
Date:	12/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0769

900149240

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Deepak Massand, a US citizen residing at 5000 Crossmill Road McLeansville, NC

27301, USA ("Assignor"), is the exclusive owner of the trademark application No. 77658599

Broadcast1Source including the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and symbolized

by, said marks.

For the sum of One Dollars (USD \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Litera

Corporation, corporation of North Carolina, located at 5000 Crossmill Road McLeansville, NC

27301, USA ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark application

No. 77658599 Broadcast1Source, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use

of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further

documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee,

to effectuate this assignment.

Deepak Massand

Date: December 3, 2009

RECORDED: 12/06/2009

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 004108 FRAME: 0771